Page 1 of 5
■ Applications
Mainly used in blade servers, power packs, base station power supplies, uninterruptible power supplies, high power battery
systems, power distribution units, industrial tools, etc.
■ Product Dimensions and Recommended Land Pattern (mm)
W W1 T T1 L
5.8 4.2 4.0 1.3 7.3
Dimensions                                 Recommended Land Pattern
Material:
Part Name Component Volume
Cover Ceramic carrier 1
Element Copper(Tin Plated Copper) 1
Bottom Ceramic plate 1
■ Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Current
Rating
Voltage
Rating
Interrupting
Ratings
Nominal Cold
DCR
Nominal
I2t
A V A mΩ (A2s)
WCMF0020A125V 20A
125V DC
300A@125V DC
1000A@75V DC
1500A@48V DC
2.1 120
WCMF0030A125V 30A 1.35 270
WCMF0040A125V 40A 1.05 400
WCMF0050A125V 50A 0.85 600
WCMF0060A075V 60A
75V DC
1000A@75V DC
1500A@48V DC
0.74 900
WCMF0080A075V 80A 0.53 2000
WCMF0100A075V 100A 0.44 3600
WCMF0125A075V 125A 0.38 6000
Notice: 1. Measured at ≤ 10% rated current and 25℃ ambient.
       2. Melting I2t at 0.001 second pre-arcing time.
Recommended Pad Layout
L1 2.7